DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2018-913980

RPTT:\$1751.10 Rec:\$35.00

\$1,786.10 Pgs=3

05/09/2018 10:46 AM

FIRST AMERICAN TITLE MINDEN

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

A.P.N.:

1220-22-110-121

File No:

143-2541292 (mk)

R.P.T.T.:

\$1,751.10

When Recorded Mail To: Mail Tax Statements To: Scott M. Roberts and Denise M. Roberts 778 Mammoth Way Gardnerville, NV 89460

## GRANT, BARGAIN and SALE DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Fern T. Rollings, Successor Trustee of The Rollings Revocable Trust dated June 18, 2013

do(es) hereby GRANT, BARGAIN and SELL to

Scott M. Roberts and Denise M. Roberts, husband and wife as community property with right of survivorship

the real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

LOT 111, AS SHOWN ON THE OFFICIAL MAP OF GARDNERVILLE RANCHOS UNIT NO. 5, FILED FOR RECORD ON NOVEMBER 4, 1970 IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA, AS DOCUMENT NO. 50056.

Subject to

- All general and special taxes for the current fiscal year.
- 2. Covenants, Conditions, Restrictions, Reservations, Rights, Rights of Way and Easements now of record.

*TOGETHER* with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Date: 04/09/2018

Revocable Trust dated June 18  Revocable Trust dated June 18  Revocable Trust dated June 18  Revocable Trust dated June 18	ing Successor Truster	
STATE OF		
COUNTY OF	SS.	
- APP		
This instrument was acknowled Fern T. Rollings, Successor		
Fern T. Rollings, Successor	Trustee	
Notary Publ	Trustee	trich
Notary Publ  (My commission expires:	Trustee.	
Notary Publ  (My commission expires:	lic Sul Cut	
Notary Publ (My commission expires: This Notary Acknowledgement	lic Sul Cut	
Notary Publ (My commission expires: This Notary Acknowledgement	lic Sul Cut	
Notary Publ (My commission expires: This Notary Acknowledgement	lic Sul Cut	tack ed dated

## CALIFORNIA ALL- PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California	}		\ \
County of Riverside	. }		7 (
On April 21, 2018 before me,	Maria A. Herrer	ra, Notary Public	<u> </u>
personally appeared Fern T. Rollings who proved to me on the basis of satisf name(s)(s)are subscribed to the within he/she/they executed the same in his/he/their signature(s) on the instrum which the person(s) acted, executed the	factory evidence instrument and eytheir authoriz ient the person(	e to be the person( <del>s)</del> w acknowledged to me zed capacity(ies), and	that that by
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY the foregoing paragraph is true and cor	76. 7	<u> </u>	rnia that . HERRERA
WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Water Additional Seal.  Notary Public Signature (No.	A otary Public Seal)	NOTARY PU	n No. 2214346 BLIC-CALIFORNIA SIDE COUNTY COCTOBER 19, 2021
	D.ICED.	LICTIONS FOR GOVERN	NO THE FORM
DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT  Crant Deed	This form complie if needed, should be from other states to as the wording do	UCTIONS FOR COMPLETI es with current California statutes re be completed and attached to the do may be completed for documents bei es not require the California notary	egarding notary wording and cument. Acknowledgments ing sent to that state so long
(Title or description of attached document)	signer(s) persona	ly information must be the State and ally appeared before the notary publ	ic for acknowledgment.
(Title or description of attached document continued)		tion must be the date that the signer same date the acknowledgment is co	
Number of Pages Document Date	commission foll Print the name(	olic must print his or her name as lowed by a comma and then your tit (s) of document signer(s) who pers	le (notary public).
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER  Individual (s) Corporate Officer  (Title) Partner(s) Attorney-in-Fact Trustee(s) Other	he/she/they, is / information may  The notary seal Impression mus sufficient area pp Signature of the the county clerk. Addition acknow Indicate Indicate	nal information is not required by dedgment is not misused or attached title or type of attached document, is the capacity claimed by the signer	ailure to correctly indicate this ding. hotographically reproducible pression smudges, re-seal if a nt acknowledgment form, ature on file with the office of ut could help to ensure this to a different document, number of pages and date.  If the claimed capacity is a
		te officer indicate the title (i.e. CEO	

· Securely attach this document to the signed document with a staple

www.NotaryClasses.com 800-873-9865

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Assessor Parcel Numb	er(s)	/	^\
a)	1220-22-110-121		(	\
b)			\	/
c)_			\	\
d)				
2.	Type of Property			\ \
a)	Vacant Land	b) x Single Fam. Re	FOR RECORDERS OPTIO	NAL USE
c)	Condo/Twnhse	d) 2-4 Plex	Book Page:	\ \
e)	Apt. Bldg.	f) Comm'i/Ind'l	Date of Recording:	7
g)	Agricultural	h) Mobile Home	Notes:	
i)	Other	, <u></u>		
3.	a) Total Value/Sales P	Price of Property:	\$449,000.00	1
-	•	eclosure Only (value of p		
	c) Transfer Tax Value		\$449,000.00	/
	d) Real Property Tran	1	\$1,751.10	
	•		41/51119	
4,	If Exemption Claim	*		
		nption, per 375.090, Sect	ion:	
	b. Explain reason for	exemption:	\ <	
5.	Partial Interest: Perce	entage being transferred:	%	
J.	and the second s		under penalty of perjury, pursua	ent to NRS
375	.060 and NRS 375.11	10, that the information	provided is correct to the bes	st of their
info	rmation and belief, and	d can be supported by d	ocumentation if called upon to su	ıbstantiate
the	information provided	herein. Furthermore, t	he parties agree that disallowan litional tax due, may result in a	ce of any
109	6 of the tax due plus i	nterest at 1% per month	. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the	Buver and
Sell	er shall be jointly and	severally, liable for any ac	lditional amount owed.	,
Sigr	nature: <u> </u>	lloh	Capacity: agent	
_	nature:		Capacity:	
Name and Address of the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner	SELLER (GRANTOR)		BUYER (GRANTEE) INFOR	<u>MATION</u>
	(REQUI	(CD)	(REQUIRED) Scott M. Roberts	and
Prin	t Name: Fern T. Rolli	ngs, Trustees	Print Name: Denise M. Robert	
Add	ress: 2489 Californi	ia Ave Apt 152	Address: 778 Mammoth Wa	ıy
City	<del></del>		City: Gardnerville	
Stat		Zip: <u>92881</u>	State: NV Zip: 8	
COI		-	<u>IG (required if not seller or bu</u>	<u>ver)</u>
Drin		n Title Insurance	File Number: 142-2541292 mk/	mk
	t Name: <u>Company</u> ress 1663 US Highwa	ay 395, Suite 101	File Number: 143-2541292 mk/	IIIK
City		1, 323, 341C 101	State: NV Zip:8942	23
J. 19		RECORD THIS FORM MAY	BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)	<del>.</del>